	FORM PTO-1595	ECORDATION FOR		RSHFFT	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERC	CE		
	(Rev. 6-93)	DATEN	02	-04-1999		ent and Trademark Offi			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN							
,	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trad		0958458		s or copy thereof.			
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):/Exc</li> </ol>	ecution dates:	2. Nar	me and address	of receivin	ig party(ies)			
	Paul Terrence Wombwell	March 26, 1997	Nar	ne:	Ciba Sp	ecialty Chemicals	Corp.		
	William Walter Charles Badcock	March 27, 1997	Inte	rnal Address:	P.O. Box	× 2005	•		
	Marco Lucchi	March 13, 1997	Stre	eet Address:	540 Whi	te Plains Road			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No	City	r: <b>Tarrytown</b> St	tate: NY Z	IP: <b>10591</b>			
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	✓ Assignment								
	3								
	Other	<del></del>							
	Execution Date: March 26, 1997/ March 27, 1997 and  March 13, 1997			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
	• •	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 08/894,544							
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the							
	application is:								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)08/89	4,544 filed	B. Pat	B. Patent No.(s)					
-	August 20, 1997								
		Additional numbers attac	' -hed2 □ '	Yes ☑ No					
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to who				nlications a	and natents involved	· [		
	concerning document should	·		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	be mailed:		7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.00			
	Name: JoAnn Villamiza Ciba Specialty C			Enclosed					
	Internal Address: Patent Departme	ent	$\square$	Authorized to	be charged	d to deposit account	t		
	Street Address: 540 White Plains			and any other additional fees required.					
	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 105	91	8. Dep	osit account nu	mber:				
				03-1935	•				
-		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	Statement and signature.		SE INIS SI	ACE			<del></del>		
	To the best of my knowledge and		formation	is true and corr	ect and an	y attached			
	copy is a true copy of the original	document.			0319				
ł	David R. Crichton	$\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$	0 1-61		それない 発し	<b>5</b> <sup>(3)(3)</sup>			
	Name of Person Signing	Sign:	<u> သင်္ကြာလဲ</u> ature		<del>````</del>	Pate			
	Reg. No. 37,300  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
L	Mail do	cuments to be recorded wit	th required o	cover sheet informa	ation to:				
	Commission	er of Patents & Trademarks	, bux Assigi	mignia, wasningto	., D.O. <b>22</b> 31	<b>≅</b> 27	6/97		
					P <b>Ä</b> T	₹ ENT RAME: 0828			
				REEL	: 97 <b>3</b> F	- RAME: 0828			

US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| / We Paul Terrence WOMBWELL of Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6DB, England
| William Walter Charles BADCOCK of Saffron Walden, Essex, CB11 4TW, England
| Marco LUCCHI of 4123 Allschwil. Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road*, *Tarrytown*, *NY 10591*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## **Production of Thermoset Pressure Gelation Castings**

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

- sudmo C some T Quel	ac	
Paul Terrence WOMBWELL	Date	26.3.91
William Walter Charles BADCOCK	 Date	27.3.97
Marco LUCCHI	Date	13/03/97

CSC

US 10/96

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0829